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With special thanks to the Ardsley High School Staff…

. . . Administration

Danielle Trippodo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Principal

Frank Carlson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Asst. Principal

Dr. Ryan Schoenfeld. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Superintendent

Dr. Jennifer Bradshaw. . . . . . . .        Asst. Superintendent,	
Curriculum & Instruction

Cheri Rosenblatt. . . .   Asst. Superintendent, Business, .
Facilities & Operations

Susan Tavernia-Seda. . .  Asst. Superintendent for PPS
& Special Education

Joseph Urbanowicz. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Dir. of Facilities

Michael Ramponi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Dir. of Athletics

. . . Board of Education

Hrishi Karthikeyan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   President

Dr. Viktoriya Paroder . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Vice President

Dr. Vikas Agrawal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      Trustee

Mitchell Kleinman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Trustee

Stella Urban . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Trustee

. . . Ardsley PTSA 

For their generous donation of the yard signs



Kareem Essam Abdelkhalek
Emmanuel Abraham
Christopher Accordino

* Gabriela Amado
Seth Amouzou
Jessica Arrick***

* Cecilia Ascher***
* Fletcher Auerbach

Noah Augsburg
* Aaditya Batra

Joseph Belarge
Aidan Beretervide

* Sofia Bollengier
* Audrey Bonnabeau***

Mia Byrne
* Liana Cabezas***
* Sophia Carpenito

Christopher Castaldo
Dave Chadha
Anthony Calaicone Chenard
Russell Cheng***
Issac Chong
Arnav Chopra***

* Catherine Chun
Mackenzie Conti**/***
Mark Cordero
Jose Cornelio Jr.
Stefania Cuttler
Adella Dapice
Madison DeGasperis
Apollo Delaney

* Sasha Delgado
Taslim Demola-Seriki
Alejandro Diaz Tequimila
Sophia DiMartino

* Savannah Donahue
Ashley Doonan
Colin Dudzinski
Maxwell Edelstein
Matthew Egelberg
Rashel Espejo

* Abigail Federbusch
Gianna Feldman***

* Sofia Finnerty
* Cole Fiore
* Jamie Fon

Krischen Francis
* Daniella Friedman**/***

Amanda Lucia Galan-Veras
Sophia Geiser

* Michael Ghaleb
Julian Gloy
Khushi Goel

* Deepya Golyalla***
Jacob Goodman
Stephen Gowran
Maximus Grachan

John Haddad
* Sienna Hargreaves

Tara Lynn Herbert
* Jett Himelstein***

Sarah Hutter***
* Jason Jimenez

Jack Michael Johnson***
Catherine Joseph
Eli Kamanja
Hiyori Kanno
Ethan Kaplan
Jake Kaplan

* Saanvi Kapoor
* Hilary Katzman***

Jackson Kaye***
* Dylan Keum

Ross Kheradi
* Kevin Khitrov

Olivia King
Anthony Kiriyanthan***

* Eliana Kleidman***
Sam Klinghoffer***
Connor Kwon

* Jasmine Kwon
Samantha LaFalce

* Jake Lavine
* Jacob Lederer
* Andrew Lee

Keugene Lee
Avery Lesser***

* Liam Lobl***
Olivia Lopez

* Jayme Lubell***
* Joshua Lukin

Nikolaj Lund
* Lydia Lung

Jeremy Madappatt
Kimberly Maggio

* Akhilesh Mallapu
Aaron Marx

* Ana Mas Sanahuja***
Michael Masiello
Lillian McCarron
Madison McLaughlin
Noa Medina
Catarina Mendes

* Sophie Merola***
Anthony Miele
Jelissa Milien-Ortiz
Cody Miller
Travion Modeste

* Francesca Monaco
Bunny Montgomery

* Ava Morales**
* Mina Morcelo***
* Elise Moss***
* Aidan Murray

* Francesca Musca***
Hyunji Nam

* Nishanth Nambiar***
* Mona Ndocaj

Ryan O’Shea
* Bianca Ozdoba

Sean Paek
* Justin Paley***

Kristian Palkola
* Kayla Parikka

Daniela Parra Ramos
Ethan Pomeranz
Eric Priego
Carmen Primack

* Sophia Rae
Sebastian Ramirez
Michael Rende***

* Leah Rifas***
Gina Sage
Darius Sakelos

* Aaron Sanchez***
Michael Sanfilippo

* George Segall
Nicole Sherry

* Tyler Siden
Benjamin Silverman

* Andi Sinanaj
* Parker Small***
* Ava Smith***

Georgia Smith***
* Alexa Spar

Sam Stanley
* Harrison Strassler

Steven Strassler***
Aston Taylor

* Mio Terakado***
Skylar Thielbar***

* Emma Thomas
* Claire Tierney***
* Hazel Tjaden

Siphosethu Tshangela
* Jacob Tucker

Diego Vega***
Therica Gelaine Verzola
Nicolette Viggiani

* Justin Wachen***
* Skylar Wachtell***

Tyler Weissberg
* Jessica Wendt
* Ella Whitehead***

Amir Willis
* Lauren Wong***
* Derek Xu
* Daniel Yoo

Nathan Yuan
* Charlie Zirlin***

The Class of 2024
Pre-Ceremony Music . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        AHS Bands & Orchestras,

Adam Hyman & Jeffrey Kinsey, Conductors

Pomp and Circumstance / E. Elgar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              AHS Bands & Orchestras,

Adam Hyman & Jeffrey Kinsey, Conductors

Star Spangled Banner / F.S. Key. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                AHS Bands & Orchestras,

Adam Hyman & Jeffrey Kinsey, Conductors & Select Chorus                                                                                                            

Pledge of Allegiance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           Hilary Katzman, Student Council President & 

Sophia Geiser, Student Council Vice President

Greetings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         Charlie Zirlin, Senior Class President

Salutatory Address . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                       Lydia Lung

Valedictory Address . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                      Derek Xu

The Road Home . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           Performed by Select Chorus 

Congratulatory Remarks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           Dr. Ryan Schoenfeld

Congratulatory Remarks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             Hrishi Karthikeyan

Congratulatory Remarks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             Danielle Trippodo

Presentation of the Class of 2024. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Danielle Trippodo to Hrishi Karthikeyan

Awarding of Diplomas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               Members of the Board of Education

Program

* National Honor Society (NHS)  •  ** National Art Honor Society (NAHS)  •  *** Syracuse University Project Advance (SUPA)



Jostens Medals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             Bianca Ozdoba & Alexa Spar
Dan Mulholland Memorial Award (Ardsley PBA) . . . . . . . . . .           Audrey Bonnabeau & Parker Small
JT Noone Scholarship (Ardsley Fire Department) . . . . . . . . . . . .            Joseph Belarge, Stephen Gowran,

Cody Miller, Ryan O’Shea & Ethan Pomeranz
Marie Stimpfl Memorial Award (Volunteer Ambulance). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Aaditya Batra 
Reina Greenwald Memorial Award (Volunteer Ambulance). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                Nishanth Nambiar 
2024 Detective Steven McDonald Memorial Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Claire Tierney
Friends of the Ardsley Public Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    Sam Klinghoffer
Ardsley Garden Club. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 Savannah Donahue
Edwin and Thelma Zimmer Memorial. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Jasmine Kwon, Harrison Strassler,

Jessica Wendt & Derek Xu
Claudette Monaco Memorial. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            Sophia DiMartino
Lorraine Lombardi Drake Memorial. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       Charlie Zirlin
PTSA Volunteer Service. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                Sasha Delgado & Carmen Primack
PTSA Teaching . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                        Eliana Kleidman
PTSA Tenacity. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                         Skylar Wachtell
PTSA “Renaissance Student” . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            Emma Thomas 
PTSA Memorial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                         Sophie Merola
PTSA Student Leadership in Diversity, Equity & Inclusion . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Siphosethu Tshangela
PTSA Recognition. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Daniella Friedman, Saanvi Kapoor & Mina Morcelo  
Ardsley Panthers Booster Club Scholar Athlete of the Year . . . . .     Claire Tierney & Justin Wachen
Ardsley Panthers Booster Club Award. . . . . . . . . . .          Jackson Kaye, Michael Rende & Mio Terakado 
Ardsley Panthers Booster Club Rob Wootten Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Justin Paley
Ardsley Panthers Booster Club Tom Lindgren Memorial Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . .             Lauren Wong  
Ardsley Panthers Booster Club Stephen O’Connell Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Sophia Carpenito   
2019 Softball State Championship Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             Sophia DiMartino  
Harris Halperin Memorial Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     Cecilia Ascher
Eric Goldberg Memorial Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     Francesca Musca
Ardsley Little League. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  Anthony Chenard & Kayla Parikka
Ardsley Youth Basketball Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             Jacob Tucker
Excellence in Mathematics. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    Derek Xu
Grace Hopper Award for Excellence in Computer Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       Khushi Goel
Alan Turing Award for Excellence in Computer Science. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Liam Lobl
Excellence in French Language. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                         Akhilesh Mallapu
Excellence in Italian Language . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             Kayla Parikka
Excellence in Spanish Language. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Jason Jimenez & Jelissa Milien-Ortiz
New York State Seal of Biliteracy:  French . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Sofia Bollengier, Audrey Bonnabeau,  

Catherine Chun, Sienna Hargreaves, Jake Lavine, Akhilesh Mallapu & Jelissa Milien-Ortiz
New York State Seal of Biliteracy: Italian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 Fletcher Auerbach, Sofia Bollengier,

Liana Cabezas, Sophia Carpenito, Mackenzie Conti, Noa Medina,
Kayla Parikka, Sophia Rae, Ava Smith & Mio Terakado

New York State Seal of Biliteracy:  Spanish. . . . . . .      Alejandro Diaz Tequimila, Savannah Donahue,
Rashel Espejo, Jasmine Kwon, Liam Lobl, Jelissa Milien-Ortiz, Mina Morcelo,
Bianca Ozdoba, George Segall, Emma Thomas, Hazel Tjaden & Jessica Wendt

New York State Seal of Biliteracy:  Korean. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     Hyunji Nam
New York State Seal of Biliteracy:  Japanese. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 Mio Terakado 
NYS Theatre Education Association Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ava Smith 
Senior Leadership Drama . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                Jessica Wendt
Love from Lauren. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                        George Segall
Senior Leadership Band. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               Harrison Strassler
John Philip Sousa Band Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               Andrew Lee
Patrick S. Gilmore Band Award . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 Dylan Keum & Daniel Yoo
Woody Herman Jazz Band. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   Noa Medina
Louis Armstrong Jazz Award . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                             Jacob Lederer

Ardsley High School Award/Scholarship Recipients
Senior Leadership Orchestra. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 Issac Chong
National School Orchestra Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                            Hazel Tjaden
Senior Leadership Chorus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                Jessica Wendt
New York State School Music Association Award (NYSSMA). . . . . . . . . . .           Lydia Lung & Derek Xu
Ardsley Music Partners Band Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      Noa Medina
Ardsley Music Partners Chorus Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  George Segall
Ardsley Music Partners Orchestra Scholarship . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  Derek Xu
Excellence in Art. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           Apollo Delaney & Ava Morales
2024 RiverArts Annual Art Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     Daniella Friedman
Ardsley Friends of the Visual Arts Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Sofia Bollengier, Mackenzie Conti,

Apollo Delaney, Daniella Friedman & Ava Morales
Fred J. Maier (Rotary) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   Claire Tierney
Excellence in Social Studies. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           Audrey Bonnabeau & Emma Thomas
Excellence in History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           Liam Lobl & Lydia Lung
Achievement in Social Studies. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Jett Himelstein & Parker Small
JFK Physical Education Achievement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Sean Paek & Leah Rifas
Cambridge Award for Independent Research. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Cecilia Ascher & Ava Smith
Excellence in English . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     Justin Wachen
Outstanding Achievement in English . . . . . . . . . . .          Krischen Francis, Leah Rifas & Ella Whitehead
American Association of University Women (AAUW) Outstanding Student Award. . . . . . .      Mina Morcelo
American Association of University Women (AAUW) Excellence in Writing Award. . . . .    Bianca Ozdoba
Ardsley Congress of Teachers (ACT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    Lillian McCarron
Buddy Awards: Challenger Teams . . . . . . . . . . . . .            Sofia Bollengier, Jett Himelstein, Jason Jimenez,

Nishanth Nambiar & Alexa Spar
Girl Scouts:  Troop #2987. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Mackenzie Conti, Abigail Federbusch, Hilary Katzman, 

Ava Morales, Elise Moss & Alexa Spar
Gold Award Ambassador Girl Scout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                           Alexa Spar
Eagle Scout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                       Anthony Kiriyanthan
AHS Class of ’59 Spirit Award . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               Leah Rifas
Class of ’75 Memorial Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                          Liana Cabezas
Rensselaer Medal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    Savannah Donahue
Bausch & Lomb. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Kevin Khitrov
Distinction in Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                     Claire Tierney
Outstanding Achievement in Engineering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      Tyler Siden
Devi Nampiaparampil Award . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                 Jamie Fon
Ardsley School Staff. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Savannah Donahue, Cole Fiore & Sienna Hargreaves 
Student Council Leadership Award . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Sophia Geiser & Hilary Katzman
Ardsley Education Foundation (AEF) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Audrey Bonnabeau & Hazel Tjaden 
Robert Jacobson Sports Foundation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             Olivia King & Justin Paley
Robert Jacobson Sports Foundation/Bill Dinaso Memorial Scholarship . . . . . .       Sam Klinghoffer &

Skylar Wachtell
Office of the State Comptroller Student Achievement Award . . . . . . . .       Joshua Lukin & Lydia Lung 
Veolia/NAWC NY Chapter Scholarship Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               Aaditya Batra
NYBEST Scholarship. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    Jason Jimenez 
National Speech and Debate Association Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  Kevin Khitrov & Liam Lobl
National Community Service Award. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   Anthony Kiriyanthan
2024 Scholarships for Academic Excellence. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               Catherine Chun, Savannah Donahue,

Lydia Lung, Hazel Tjaden & Derek Xu
Recognized in the 2024 National Merit Scholarship Program. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 Catherine Chun,

Savannah Donahue, Deepya Golyalla, Sienna Hargreaves, Saanvi Kapoor, Jackson Kaye,
Dylan Keum, Kevin Khitrov, Jasmine Kwon, Keugene Lee, Aidan Murray & Bianca Ozdoba

Finalist in the 2024 National Merit Scholarship Program . . . . . . . . . . . .           Liana Cabezas, Liam Lobl,
Lydia Lung, Akhilesh Mallapu, Aaron Sanchez & Derek Xu

Valedictorian & Salutatorian Awards. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               Derek Xu & Lydia Lung


